Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted by emergency rulemaking at 26 Ill. Reg. 14878, effective September 26, 2002, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 27 Ill. Reg. 3369, effective February 14, 2003; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 2280, effective May 1, 2005; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 14976, effective August 30, 2013; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 7682, effective May 18, 2015; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 18981, effective December 7, 2023.
